
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSI()N 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Tampa DOCKET NO. 130040-El 
Electtic Company. 
_____________ ....... Served: August 1, 2013 

THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP'S 
NOTICE OF SERVING RESPONSE TO THE FIRST SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES (NOS.~9,11,U) (OTHERS WITBDRA WN) 
OFI'HE SIAFF OF THE FLORIDA PVBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Florida Industrial Power Users Group, (''FIPUG"), 

sel:'ftd its Response to the First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 8,9,11,12)(others withdrawn) of 

the Staff of The Florida Public Service Commission ("Staff"), by email transmission to the 

following counsel of record this 1st day of August, 2013. 

Jon C. Moyl~ Jr. 
~wFirm.PA 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone~(850)681-3828 
Facsimile: (850)681-8788 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Attorneys for Florida Industrial 
Power Users Group 

1 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED AUG 01, 2013DOCUMENT NO. 04435-13FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



.. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing The Florida 

Industrial Power Users Group's Notice of Serving Response to the First Set of Interrogatories 

(Nos. 8,9,11,12Xothers withdrawn) of the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission has 

been furnished by electronic mail on this 1st day of August, 2013 to the following: 

James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Jeff Wahlen, Esq. 
Ashley Daniels, Esq. 
Ausley Law Finn 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
ibeaslev@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
adaniels@ausley.com 

J.R. Kelly, Esq. 
Patty Christensen, Esq. 
Joe McGlothlin, Esq. 
Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
kelly.jt@leg.state.fl.us 
christenseu.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
mcglothlin.iose.ph@leg.st&te.fl.us 

Martha Brown, Esq. 
Martha Barrera, Esq. 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
mbrown@psc.state.fl.us 
mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us 

Lt Col Gregory J. Fike 
AFLOA/JACL-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Afb, FL 32403 
gregory.fike@tvndall.af.mil 

Gordon L. Gillette, President 
Paula K. Brown, Manager, Regulatory Af 
P. 0. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601-0111 
Regdept@tecoenergy.com 

Kenneth L. Wiseman, Esquire 
Andrews Law Firm 
1350 I Street NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
kwiseman@andrewskurth.com 




